502713244 03/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2759849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BUCKEYE SPECIALTY FIBERS HOLDINGS LLC	01/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPAG FOREIGN HOLDINGS LP	
Street Address:	CRAWFORD HOUSE, 4TH FLOOR	
Internal Address:	50 CEDAR AVENUE, HAMILTON, HM 11	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7357833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (212) 408-2500

Email: nydocket@bakerbotts.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077470.0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANELLE L. ROGERS
SIGNATURE:	/Chanelle L. Rogers/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Specialty to CAPAG Foreign#page1.tif source=Specialty to CAPAG Foreign#page2.tif

PATENT 502713244 REEL: 032390 FRAME: 0039

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignment effective this 3/5day of December, 2013.

WHEREAS, BUCKEYE SPECIALTY FIBERS HOLDINGS LLC, having its principal place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents") and

WHEREAS, CAPAG FOREIGN HOLDINGS LP, a Bermuda company having its principal place of business at Crawford House, 4th Floor, 50 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton, HM 11, Bermuda (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNORS, without reservation of any rights, hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns all worldwide and/or universal rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which Patents are granted or renewed as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, including, but not limited to, (i) all worldwide patents, reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexamination certificates related by family to the Patents; and (ii) all rights and claims, including claims for damages, lost profits, royalties and benefits arising because of any past infringement of such Patents.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered,

PATENT REEL: 032390 FRAME: 0040 and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, representatives of the parties, having full power and authority to do so, have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

Buckeye Specialty Fibers Holdings LLC

Dated: January / 2, 2014

Michael V. Kruliac